In a business environment that calls for 24/7 uptime and
reliability, Eaton CVX050 and CVX100 surge protective
devices (SPDs) ensure that investments in equipment
and processes are protected from the damaging effects
of voltage transients. Designed for installation on service
entrance, branch panels or equipment disconnects, the
CVX050/100 provides enhanced surge protection for
mission-critical applications.

= Direct current—48 Vdc A
= Direct current—125 Vdc A
Ordering guidelines
050 240S
Specifications
Description Specification
Peak surge current
  CVX050 50 kA peak per phase
  CVX100 A 100 kA peak per phase
Nominal discharge current 20 kA B
Short-circuit current rating 100 kA
SPD type Type 1
System voltages (Vac)
  Single-phase 200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277, 480
  Split-phase 100/200, 110/220, 120/240
  Three-phase wye 100/175, 110/190, 120/208, 127/220,
220/380, 230/400, 240/415, 277/480,
305/525, 347/600
  Three-phase delta 200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 380, 400, 415,
440, 480, 512, 600
  Three-phase high leg delta 240
System voltages (Vdc)
  Direct current A 48, 125
Input power frequency 47 to 420 Hz
(50/60 Hz typical)
Protection modes
  Single-phase L-N, L-N, N-G
  Split-phase L-N, L-G, L-L, N-G
  Three-phase wye L-N, L-G, L-L, N-G
  Three-phase delta L-G, L-L
  Direct current (DC) A L-L, L-G
Connection #10 AWG (6 mm2)
Diagnostics LED indicators, 1 per phase
Operating temperature –13 °F to +140 °F (–25 °C to +60 °C)
Number of ports 1
Specific energy 100 kJ/ohm
Enclosure NEMA 4X (IP56) polycarbonate
Mounting Threaded 3/4-inch conduit fitting and
multi-point mounting holes
Weight ≈ 2  lb (1.0 kg)
Vibration Tested to IEC 60255-21-1 and
IEC 60255-21-2
A	DC models only available in 50 kA.
B	480L, 600D and 600Y units rated 10 kA In.
Standards, certifications and warranty
• UL 1449 4th Edition and UL 1283 7th Edition listed for surge
suppression devices
• CE and CSAT marked
• CE, CSA and UL on AC unit only
• Five-year free replacement